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CSTATEsn 
~ ... ~ ORDt:RLY DEPARTURE 'ROCiIAN 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
... " .' ,. .~ .. ; ~, :: :- ':" . 
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§,.g 
CONFERENCE 

DIOCESE OF ' 
00" i~V~~~~~7~1~#3~,a-------------: 
(If known) .' "\' " 
DATE FILED ' ,\\1.J '1'0 

SECTION 1: 
I am fUing the Affidavit for the foUowinr ... l.tiv~(s) 11111 In Vietnam to eome to the United 
States under the Orderly Departure PJ'OI1'I.DI (ODP): 
NAME AND A/KIA SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATIoti ADDRESS IN 
(underline (If Known) '1'0 YOU' VIETNAM 
famity name) 0 I ., L,' r:::.-.-L 9 ,.., f':"'A , s.i.. ··t 
HIJ'tN1f, SAG HlN K V;\~ I~ 0[-/: - 11 'V\.\\NlA_ '.>1;: !'O-;{ 1~_'1;tt) 
.fltft~) W~ T~ F ~ ~W\ / Q:1 - CftJ-I" i- H."o~ • i{ YI't1").JtM : 

~'tl{H-L "ic,.( Plti ~ 7.HAN'H AU I Ol.-I~_:-U· ~im-.(.I\.- If SECTION 11: . ,'\tv .. 'j "l 

Your name HI ryNH I OLi 1'14- PH; 
(and A/KIA) 
Date of birth Qh I iii / I; '.:r Sex H 
Pleee of birth j I .......... -

(lnelude Country) TttiJAti MI ,- VieT UiiM 
Current address _ . L 

Phone Number (hi 
(workJ_--r:~ __ -:-____ _ 

Country or first asyJum~~~~~~ ___ _ 
Date you arrived in the 
Social Security Number 
Aleney throuih whieh 

Alien Number Of appJieable) ____ _ 
A J!.2Fl 6 3 :"3 Q 

Your u.s. ImmiCTation Status 
(Cheek one): 
( ) U.s. CitiZen 
( J Permanent Relldent 
( ) RefCH 
( ) Alylee ( »Other (Please IO&pNlm,. ____ _ 

Your OricinaJ Cue umber. 

I have filed an 1-130 (Immil'rant Visa P~tition)for each of my relative") prior to lubmlttin, this 
affidavit _~s ~No. If yes, date lubmitted:, ________________ _ 
and date approved: _________________________ _ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF 80TH SIDES OF YOUR 1-,. OR YOUR PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (I-lSI. 1-551. GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, 
YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID. 

• ••••••••••••• 
If JOu are fUi. this affidavit for persons In Vietnam who aN .1~1e 'or ODP. fOl'lfter U.s. 
.mployees, persons elGHly assoelated with U.s. effortl prior to .1'15; political prllonera; or 
Ameruians, pleue eo,.,lete the laror.aU • .., Ieetio:lllD and IV. 

SECTION III 
,.,. followtnr are pet"IOlII .. VIet .... Down .... and .... .., lie ........... t.r tile V.I. .. • 'or ... er U.s. JOvemlllenl •• plo,. •• ea.e ........... tIIIt U .... ,.att ... p'-"" Allan 
A •• rleen. 

MAilE OF PRINCIPAL APPUCANT DATIl I!LATIOIIetr.,) . ADDRUS 
.&.ACE or.lTH IN VIETWAII 

'levINd '"11) 



, . 
DESCRIPTION or PAST ASSOCIATION (of applieant) 
U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: u.s. Government Alene)': Lut TillelGrade: ________ _ 
"ame/Polition of lupervilor:, _______________________ _ 

EMPLOYEE or AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 
U.s. Company, Contraetor, Alenc)" 0rcaniution or foundation--:-____________ _ 
Last 1'itle/Grade: Name/PosItion or &upervisor: __________ _ 

EMPLOYEE or VIETNAM ESEjGOVERNMENT (prior to 1115): .' , \ " 
Ministry or Military Unit: 1411100, \) q t, .. st Title/Grade: ~J)\,b(\(' S~;1 ~~ "'§\ fI "\,;{, Ii 1'-:-'8/\,\<;& -
Name/Position of Supervisor: ~ IS\.. bL.1i:.~, / '(;A,.:f"ro ..... ,V\ 

FORMER ASSOCIATE Of U.s. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: 
~as time spent in re-education c:amp? Yes:::l2:::::: No _ Dale: from 

• 
g£to __ R_' 

fORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 
School Loc:ation ________ _ 

Type of DeiTee or Certificate 
~te£m~oymentor~~i~~fr~o~m~(~m~o~n~tW~~~Il"~l~--~~~(m~o~n~\h~/~~-Il"~)-------~ 

AStAN AMERtCANS 
Single Married ____ .. ale____ Female ___ _ 
full Ni me of 1he Mother: ___________ Address: 
Full Name of the U.S. Citiz.en Father: ------------
His current address: ___________________________ _ 

SECTION IV: 
NAMES OF DEPENDENTI 
ACCOMPANYJNG RELATJVES 
,', . ,. ~ A. • t ",A ....... , ' . 
'(1,-:' \" I N ,,'r.1 yn 

ADDITIONA LrtiFORMATJON: 

DATE Of BJRTH 

,.., ''7 ?, " ., ;- - Q ~.\ ,. y\ .(;j 

v \ ,- 1'-1 - 'L I" 

'.wear that the above Information II true to tbe _t of .J knowledp. 

Your Ii ture 

ltalll, or ... 1 or lIotary 

RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

W'li( , 
D4> .... \\ 7"'k~ 

" 

~.!Q.!LY.: ACENCY REPRESENTAtivE WHO AlllSTED III ,al'A ... C THIS ArrlDA VIT 

"iftt Name IAribJy 

, -"" -- .. . - - . 

, 
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HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

IV#: QI35g1 
LOI#: -----

1-171#: ____ Y __ ~N~O __ 
EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RmISTRATIOB FORM 
( Two Copies J 

The purpose of this form is to identif'y persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam., so that eligibility for u.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAlt'.r III VIETlf.AM~-........H../IIjLl!:.-£Y...!..N:l-JH--=--__ _ 
Last Middle 

f>ALl HUll 
First 

Current Address: , 2> IrA 2> Q - h Siw,t CA N Uto Citv]' Vi r:TAfA H 
--~7/------~~--~~----¥u~~~~~o~--~~~~wu~---------

Date of Birth: Db II r I k I Place of Birth: Y\\'\1o.- eYw f £.0.* ~ \ --&+/~+/~~--------~ t ~ 

Previous Occupation (before 1915) bll\.1Nk, CWd c,+ W(jh~Wl(C Kt$C '£l' £. CA.oWYl 
(Rank & Position) Q d ~ 

2. TIME SPElI'.r III RE-EDUCATIOB CAMP Dates: From Qijl S fa'£ To 0:3 I J6 ! q r 
Years: 6 Months: 1. Days : ___ _ 

3. SPOlISOO'S lIAME:--...Holo.:L1:os..;N...s.;6r=.t.: _ ..... P ..... Hl-li_,.L;\4L..JoV"-'~iH~H~ _______________ _ .ame 

4. 1IAMES OF RELATIVml/ACQUAIl'I'.J!AlICml III THE u.s. 

-- - j 

.ame., Address & Tel~bone Number Relationship I 

HUYNH, pHUC. Huy - I 

ttU 'IN H , b Ue.. P»uQ C - J. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and bave not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR)., you are encouraged to do so. 
Also., persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
IllS Form I-nO ~ do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 04 /0 e /'30 r I 



-- --- --~- --- -.-. "--. ------

Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : HuYNH) f1AU Huu 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

PHAM (\f(trA ,~i _~1kh 
I 

l-fu'J N\i 'leN P\-t'\ ~lll!:1j '9--tI 
f I I 

-,.) 

.. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

I­
I 

RELATIONSHIP 
PA. 

W'\ t-l/ 
0 

fuAl\odttyt ~ , 
fJ 

TC 



• 
OSTA1ES~ 
~~ ... ~ 
- 0 
~.,~. 
CONfERENCE 

SECTION I: 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

DIOCESE OF 
ODP IV I -:O::::;1:-::::3~5::-::q::-:I------

(If known) 
DATE FILED. ________ _ 

1 am filing the Affidavit for the following relative(s) still in 
the United States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP): 

Vietnam to come to 

SECTION 11: 
Your name HUyNH. Y1lNk PHj 
(and A/K/A) » 

Date of Birth 6l.I/I.I 167= 
Place of Birth I 

(Include Country)' 
Current Address-1U 

J.&J 

Phone Number (h~ 

sex t..( 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

laIr ?,Q-k STh&4 C;T~ 
'f 
" I 

Alien Number (if applieable)~~~~~~~ __ 

Your U.S. Immigration Status 
(Check one): 
( ) U.S. Citizen 
(~ Permanent Resident 
( ) Refugee 
( ) Asylee 
( ) Other (Please explain) : ________ _ 

(work) ________________ _ 
Country of first asylum Your original case number: 
Date you arrived in~ US: 
Social Security Numb 
Agency through which you came 0 e n e tates, _________________ _ 

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigtant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
submitting this affidavit _V_Yes _No. If yes, date submitted: 11- OJ?, - V'3 
and date approved: __ llll~-~1~1~-~q~12_ ________________________________ _ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT 
ALIEN CARD (1-151, 1-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVIT 
IS NOT VALID. 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietman who are eligible for ODP as 
former U.S. employees, persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; 
political prisoners; or Amerasians. please complete the lnformation in Sections III 
and IV. . 

SECTION III: 
The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the 
U.S. as a former U.S. government employee of close associate to the U.S.; political 
prisoner; Asian American. 
NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT DATE/ RELATION (if any) ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

PLACE OF BIRTH 

UI' ..... IIJU IlA., 'h,.1 ", ,1/ I .• / .. I" .. I'" n. ," ..... _ L ... 0 • .., I ... " ,.. _ I r.,f,. ••. +- "' ... / "'1""1..1 ...... 



DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 
U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: 
U.S. Government Agency:-:--___________ Last Title/Grade: ________ _ 
Name/PoSit1o~ of Supervisor: _______________ ---.-

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation __ ~--------------
Last Title/Grade: NalDe/Position of Supervisor: ________ _ 

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAHESEGOVERHHENT (prior to 1975): I 
Ministry or Military Unit: Last: Title/Grade: l>\htMC$ ChArt at xnt<.Jiig&Wr fCtu>~, 
N8IDe/Position of Supervi.or: ________________________ ~r_~l ______ · I 
FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: 
Was t1lDe spent in re-education c8lDp7 Yes_ No_ Date: From to ___ _ 

FORMER· STUDENT IN U. S. OR ABROAD UNDER U. S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 
School Location~ ____________ __ 

~peofD~neor~rtifkate~-~~~~-~--------~-~~-~-~---
Date Employment or Training: From (month/year) to (month/year) _____ _ 

ASIAN AMERICANS 
Single Married 
Full Name of the Mother: -----

Male Female -----Address: -----------------Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father: 
His current address: ------------------------

SECTION IV: 
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ 
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES 

PHAH, NGrA T#i 
I 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

, I 

I I 

1,rIJ~ l/ ~NJ~t£;U:,(U' qo 
1 swear that the above i~rmation i. true to the best of .y knowledge. (J7~ 
~~ Subscrj,M4_and sworn to me bet • this dI.... day 
Your si atuI' of ~~. • 

Stamp of Seal of Notary : 
Signatu e f Nay Publ! 

SECTION V: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THIS AFFIDAVIT 

Print Name Legibly Signature 



• 
NATIONAL OFFICS 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 

202/&59-6125 Telex: 710 1221164 A1iN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam H u yt./ H 
tast 

Huu 
Middle 

(bAU 
First: 

Place of Birth Vi N'H PHtJ - (?AcH (w-j A 

Names of Accanpanying RelativeS/Dependents 

pHAM. flrxA 
J 

11;\ 

thl '1N'H) '/ EN PW=i 

Tune Spent in a Re-education Camp: 

~ of Relatives/Acquaintances in the u.s. 

NH1E NM-tE -
HU'ItlH. PHuc Huu • Hu "IN H. LoNIC Btj , 

t\\J'INU, SON P~i 

Form Cclnpleted By: 

HuyNH I \-lUNGe PH i 

Iddress 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under category I of the OOP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (ADR), yoo are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the u.s. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 ~ do so. 

usec Form 0 
(12/8.\) 



IV number 073-591 

Supplemental Informations for the D.D.P. 

Birth Certificate of: 

- Huynh-Phi-Hung 
- Huynh-Huu-Bau 
- Pham-Thi-Nga 
- Huynh-Phi-Yen 

Marriage Certificate of: 

- Huynh-Huu-Bau and Pham-Thi-Nga. 

I.D. Before 1975: 

- Hung was too young to have one. 
- Nga's 1.0. was returned to present government for a new one. 
- Bau's coPy was destroyed when the North tooK over South V.N. 

in 1975. 
- Yen was too young to have one before 1975. 

1.0. after 1975: 

- Hung's COPy of driver 1 isence. 
- Bau uses Certificate of release. 
- Nga uses the Certificate of Citizen. 
- Yen has no 1.0., I wish the congratulation card may worK as 

her I.D. 

Attached picture: 

Bau, Nga, Yen, (the picture of Bau in uniform with his family 
may be used as 1.0. for him before 1975.) 

- The three sons Hung, Long, Son are nOlJJ in Un i ted States. 



Dear Sirs: 

IV number 073-591 

Huy'nh-HIJu-Phuc 
422 N.W. 5th Ave. 
Ke 1 SCI, WA 98626 

I am Phuc-Huu-Huynh. I wish to turn over the 
Immigration process to Hung-Phi-Huynh to wish that the 
unifica.tion of his familY can be happened. The Immigra.tion 
papers to be handed over have the number of IV number 
073-591. 

SinC61l~ 

HuYn -Huu-Phuc 

Kelso, 10 - 05 - 89. 



'J 

IV number 073-591 

Dear Sirs: 

My name is Huynh-Phi-Hung. I am writing to regard to 
my father. Please take some time to read this letter over, 
for I hope you would understand his situation and allow him 
to come to the Uni ted states so that our fami 1>' could be 
reunited once again. 

Sirs, my father is Bau-Huu-Huynh. He was a Captain in 
the Army of the Republ ic of South Viet-Nam. He had been in 
the Army since he IAla.s 18 year's old until the day of the 
Communist take over' in 1975. During '-'Jhich time he had gone 
through much danger· and har'dship fighting for' fr·eedom. He 
held the position of District Chief of Intelligence in the 
Province of Phong-Dinh. He worked closely with U.S. 
advisory teams and provided them with important informations 
of local CommlJnist activities ~vhich r'esult in the 
eli min a t ion 0 f man y 1 ower C omm un i s t s t I" U c t u I" S • 1'1 any tim e s 
he was awar·ded as a.n Outstandi ng Off i cer of the ReplJbl i c of 
Viet-Name He also received a Victory Medal Presented to him 
by the U.S. t1i 1 i tan' A-:·si stance Command. 

After the Commun i st take over, he IlJaS pol it i call;:r' 
imprisoned for over 7 years where he suffered cruel 
treatments (not just 3 years as the certificate of release 
falselY stated. He was captured on 08-15-1975. The release 
paper signed 08-08-1981 and time to carry out the order was 
del ate d • ) W hen h e ~v as fin all y I" e 1 e as edt 0 r· e t u I" rl h om e h e 
had no freedom and human rights left. The Communist 
constantly monitor and restrict his every activity. On days 
in which the Communist Government Celebrate or days in which 
the former goverment celebrated, he was phisical 1y detained, 
and the Communists put him in jail for severa.l ",leeks. If 
YOU experienced the mosquitoes in Viet-Nam, you would 
under<::.tand hOIAl I}Jorst it is to spend the nights in jail 
without mosquito net. 

Although well aware of the danger my father continue to 
dream of 1 iving in freedom. He had shown my mother ways to 
contact his old acquaintances and help us to escape. Before 
vJe left he alwa.)r·s reminded us that when we have reached a 
safe destination, vJe have to study har·d and be an useful 
citizen, working for the free world. 

Sirs, I love my father very much, for he had spent his 
entire 1 ife fighting for fr'eedom, but not ..... all his freedom is 
lost. We do not haue the peace of mi rid to study now when 
our' father"s 1 ife is corltinuously threatened. M'Y' two 
brothers and I a.re st ill too young, and vJe need our' father"s 



guidance. I had tried to petition for my father to come to 
the United States so that our family could be reunited once 
again, but so far I still don/t receive the Letter Of 
Introduction. 

Today I write this letter to you with the hope that you 
cou 1 d look over and pr.:;.cess hi -:. of i 1 e. I do not know 1,.\lha t 
else to say, only wish that you could help us. 

Sincerely, 

HUYHH-PHI-HUHG 

Kelso, 10 - 11 - 89 



... 
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DEPARTMENT OF IN'XERRIOR 
CAMP: ZONE SX THANH-LAM REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIE'r-NAM 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

Number: 155 1 G.R.T. 00177701022 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

Following the Letter N. 966-BCA/tt dated 
May 31, 1961 by Department of Interrior. 

names. 
Apply the Decision of release to the following 

Full name : HUYNH-HUU-BAU 
Nick name : 
Secret name : 
Date of birth 1941 
Place of birth: Vinh-phu, Phuoc-1ong, Rach-gia 

Registerred place for daily ration before captured 
13/SA Liberated Can-tho City. 

Be convicted: Republic of Viet-Nam Captain Distric 
Chief of Inte11egence of Phong-dinh City Subs ector. 

Captured date : Aug. 15, 1975. Sentenced 3 years 
in Reeducation Center. 

Follow the ••• number 
Increase the sentence 
Decrease the sentenae 
Return to reside at : 

••• dated ••• by ••• 
••• times, added up to ... 
••• times, down to ••••••• 
13/SA Liberated Can-tho City. 

Judgement on reeducation: 
Accepted reeducation, devoted to 1aborring, studying 

and fully following regu1ations,discip1ine. Yearly rated are 
average and better. 

Right fore finger print 
of HUYNH-HUU-BAU 

Full name of granted person 
(Signiture) 

HUYNH-HUU .. BAU 

September 06, 1981 
Deputy Manager 

(signiture) 
Captain NGUYEN-MANH-HOI 

File N. 5921 
Made at Military Justic Camp 
(finger print) 

I, the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYNH, here-by certjfy that the above is an accurate trans­
lation of the original certificate of release in Vietnamese and that I' m competent in 
both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 
Trans1ator!s address: 422 N.W. 5TH. AVE KELSO, WA. 98626. Temephone : (206) 425-5768. 

GU)1~~ 
Signiture :. • \. •• •••• Date • l C~ .1 ;Z ~ 1 Z G. • 
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FRO N T 

B A C K 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET-NAM 
INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

---0---
CERTIFICATE OF CITIZEN 

Number : 360079188 

Full name : PHAM-THI-NGA 
Date of birth : July 09, 1942 

...... " 

Birth place : My-Xuyen City, My-Xuyen District, 
Hau-Giang Province. 

Present adress: 13/SA - 30/04 Can-tho, Hau-giang. 

Ethnic : City peop1e Religion None 

Left fore finger Right fore finger: Visible distintive marks: 
Scar C. 2.5 centimeter on 

(finger print) (Finger print) left of the nose. 

May 20, 1978 
Manager or Chief of Security Service 

Chief of Security Service 
(Signiture and seal) 

TRAN-MINH-TH1EN 

1, the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYNH, here by certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original certificate of Citizen in Vietnamese and that I am 
competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Translator's address: 422 NoW. 5TH. AVE. KELSO, WAc 98626 TD. (206) 425.5768. 

date L r' J,;: ~~j' .;,; t~ ..• /0. 0.0 

Su.b~cJU.be.d a.nd 4WOltn be60lte me tlUA 23Jtd day 06 Octobelt 1986 

! 

;;'iJirllb/Sb b L ( C~ 
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:\1 BOARD OF EDUCATION 
CAN-THO CITY 

SCHOOL: HUNG-LOI 2 
Number: 4601 GK 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET-NAM 
INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

CON G RAT U L A T ION 

SCHOOL BOARD 
HUNG-LOI 2 PTCll SCHOOL 

Congratulate: HUYNH-PHI-YEN is an advance student in grade 5 
room C. 

School year: 1983 - 1984. " 

Can-tho, May 16, 1984 
sign for school board 

Principal 
(signiture& seal) 

CITAU-KINH-TY 

I, the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYNH, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original Congratulation in· Vietnamese and that I am competent 
in both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 

Translator's address: 422 N.W. 5Th AVE. Kelso, \vA. 98626 • Telephone (206)425-5768. 

Signiture: • t ~ ,. . . . . . . . '.. . Date •• 10 • ' •• 
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BI~TH CERTI?ICATE Nur.~I3Ea: 12.56 

KHANH-HUNG Village 

Name of the child 
Sex 

REPUBLIC CF VIET-NAM 
BA-XUYZN PROVINCE 

VIJT-Nkl CITIZ3N BIR'EH FlU 
EXTRACT FROM THE 1967 BIRTH FILE 

---0---0---

l'lY - XUYEN District 

HUYNH-PHI-HUNG 
J,iale 
JUNE 14. 1967 Birth date 

Birth plac?­
Father':3 name 
Occunation 
Residence 
Mother's na:r.le 
Occupation 
Residence 
Rank of wife 

THUAN-AN Maternity Hospital 
HUYNH-HUU::-BAU 
~ . ... erv~ce man 
36 TRAN-HUNG-DAO 
PHArIl-THI -NGA 
House wife 

: 36 TRk"l' -HUNG-DAO 
First rank 

COPFYRIGHT FROM THE ORIGINAL COPPY 
Clerk Incharge 

NGUYEN-THANH-:.lliO (Signed) 

Village Chief and Birth Officer 
DO-NGOC-THUAN 

'!!, ,(3 igned ann sealed at KH.A!"lH-lfuNG'villag'e 
on DEC. 26. 1967). 

Certify the above signitu~es of the I<HANH­
HUNG Village Administrative CO!':'lmissioners 

TRAN-KE-VINH 
Signed for District Chief 

(S igned and sealed at riff -XUY2H District on 
DEC. 28. 1967), 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANS:LATOR'S COMPET~NCE: 

- - ... " 
; ~b I . 

I, the unrlersigned ?rtUC-HUU-H;;YNH, here by 
certify that the above is an accurate translation of the 
original Birth Certificate of HUYIGI-PHI-iiUNG in Vietna!llese 
and that I am competent in both ~nglish and Vietnamese to 
render such translation. 

Translator's address: 422 N.5th YT. KELSO 
\'1 ASHI:mrON 98626. 

Telephone: (206) 425-5768. 
r ~-

E igni ture __ 0 l£1~~~;ate _ Dl:1 ,2- 7~J}f 
/~----

~7 "f.-- ~~J,.. ,7 LUM L) -J~ 
'1U ~~ {k ~ If - 2- '? -.ry 

/{A-lc-o 
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" .. -Republic of Viet-nam 
~tment of Justice 
. iciary Service of 

South Viet-nam 

Year: 

--0--

1941 

Name of child : 
Sex : 
Date of birth : 
Place of birth: 
Father's name 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's name 
Occupation : 
Residence 
Rank of wife 

I, DANG-HUU-THU. presiding 

Office of the clerk of the Ba-Xuyen 
Court of Conciliation. 
Extract of the original copy on the 
file of Vinh-Phu village Ba-Xuyen 
province. 

No: 

HUYNH-HUU-BAU 
Male 

104 

June 18. 1941 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
HUYNH-BINH 
Farmer 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
NGUYEN-THI-BAY 
Farmer 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
First rank wife 

judge of Ba-Xuyen court, certify 
by law the signature of Mr. 

Extract of the original 
copy. 
Ba-Xuyen. Date March 7, 1960 

Chief clerk LY - BINH-KIET, chief clerk of 
local court. 

Ba-Xuyen, Date March 7. 1960 
Presiding judge 

(Signed & Sealed) 

(Signed & Sealed) 

I, the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYNH, hereby certify that the above is 
an accurate translation of the original certificate of HUYNH-HUU-BAU 
in Vietnamese and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese 
to render such translation. 
Translater's address: 422 N. 5th 

'" TJf' - ., _ _ hI " nAt:.? t:. 

STATE OF WA~MIN~TON. } 
(1J ,.. 4 ssw 

County of CD tvUA ) 

On this day personally appeared before me 

!o me known to be the individual described in and who executed the 
lOst t d 1. J d, within and foregoing . rum .. "n tan ac"now e gcd that oJ.- signed the same as 
act :lI1d dl.:'.:'d, for the uses and purposes therein lO~ntioned. free and voluntary 

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this {).f.a,L day of 

.\'Ol.lry PuYlic ill aud for tilt? State ° h'tlslll"llgton 
H:siding at . \ f' . \ 

c-Y:::.. t'", r; (j L(~-V 
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VI~T • NAM CONG· HoA 
1.0.' .., 
, l: 

........... oIu V"looN ... 

i¢ T-U'·PHAP 
: .• ~ .. """'enl d.1a JU$lie. 

-' sa tV-PHAlli NAM-PHAN 
,,' Mrvice J_ldaira du Sud. Vema." .' '<,.. '...1 II 

! "r ,'. ," .,- . 
BAN TRlcH .. LVC BO KHA(. SANH .' T.8n& MLtuYln 

_ (Fxerait du registre des ada de n.iisa~li'·: . - .• ...; :.,~~~ ~ -. .. '.-
. •• ;.~..' • :.~ i rltb'~B;;U$ . '. 

\"- '._ (a\nn6e) ."; '(Acta NO) ''i:''';,~::~~< 

(NAM.PHAN) 
(Sud .. Vittlllm) 

NA1L ~ '~!S6 Hleu ""ttP. ' 
~==~~~~~~~~~--~~~----------~--~~------~~~ I 160, h9 dUoa con nft . . • . 

'. 

j (Nom et pt~nom da I'enlant) .. ..[ 

I Nam, oft • • • • 0 • I 
(S. .. d. "enflnt) • 

I 8anh ngay nao • • • • 0 • I' I.e 9 .Yft4"j t I 4-! (Date d. nlissal1("") ":.., ........ :.: ... ! •• J! .. 9. 2 

~-:J '''''';~'':'~ ".:f~;'~" .. -r'~·~.~",-- J;": 
... ,c',.. .. •. 

i, ' .• '.' .:·t.·::·.·. 

..;. ..... - -:.- - ~.-

Nba Clra ()'flan • • • • -. . t M3-ct1~.- .~,~~. i (Son domicile) -:;.. __ #_. __ J_pu~..-....;. ___ " ___________ _ 

I 16n, hq m.,. . . • • • • ", 'NISn_ ....... ~ 
(Nom .. pr6nom de 'a Ink.) T u.J,;., '111""_,,, 
M~ 11m ogh~ gl • • • • •. i I T!- _..fl. "'.. . ......... '.' 
(5. profession) 1'-......... ...-UW....:ll. -

Nba CU-& tr db. ~. • •.• • 
(Son Jomicile)·~ ,f 

Vq chanb bay vq th6-. • • 0

1 (Son rang de femme marlH) .. _ 

~. Tr{ch '! .. 3n chbh. 
(Pour .lItrait c."f«_), 

• 

Khanb -lJit'tg. "gay 18 I )11196~ 
CHANH LVC -liT, 
(li ('R£fFlfJI iN awl, 

- . ~ '.' , ' 

=* .. ~_. ~_ ~ . ,,;-:.~ ';r:..,S";';;·::- ........ , d:::f'''~_~''''.'.''~'~~:.<''''~:.-:-;;,":" " 

' .. .•. 
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REPU'3LIC OF VIST-r1A~~ 
~::?A~T:rzrrr OF JUSTIC2 
JUDICIARY SERVICE OF 

O?FICE OF THE CLERK OF BAXUYEN PROVINCE 
COURT OF CONCILIATION 

SOUTH VIET-N~lIJI 

EXTRACT OF THE ORIGTIiAL COPPY FrtO~·! THE 
MY-;~ VILLAGE'S BIRTH FILE. BA-XUYEN 
PROVINCE (SOUT!l VIET-:rAl'.l). 

YEAR : 12~2 Birth Certificate number: 211 

Na~e of the child 
Sex 
Bi.rth date 
Birth place 
.Father's name 
; Occupation 
Residence 

.. ' Mother's na:!le 
Occupation 

"Res idence 
, , . 

.. 

. Rank of wife 

. . 

: 

: 

PHAM-THI-NGA 
Female 
JUIX 09.' 1942 
MY-XUYEN village 
PHAM-QUANG-MINH 
Farming 
lViY-XUYEN Village 
DIEP-THI-DUNG 
Farming 
MY-XUYEN village 
First rank 

: :': <.~~." : t. EXTRACT ANDCOPFYRIGHT FROM THE 
:'i:~~i~1;j/ J. ~t1 f • ORIGINAL ONE ' ., . 

""" ", 'r~1~t':':';;,i"i 
.; (.IIi .'i·~li,; 

'"". ~ 

.. ' 

Chief Clerk 
HUYNH-VAN-BIEU 

(Signed & Sealed) 

If NGO-ANH-KIET Presidin~ Judge of the 
Conciliation of Ba-Xuyen Province, certLfy by law the 
signiture of l',1Ir: HUYNH .... VAN-HISU Chief' 'Clerk of local 
Court. 

NGO-ANH-KIET 
(Signed and sealed at KHANH-HUNG Province 
on April 23, 1966). 

I, the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYl'lH, here by 
certify that the above is an accurate translation of the 
original birth certificate of PHA)!-THI-IWA i.n Vietnamese 
and that I a~ co~p9tent in both English and Vietna~ese 
to render such translation. 

Translator's address : '422 N. 5th VI. KEISO 
WASHINGTON 98626. 

Tel~phon9 : (206) 425-5768. 

Signiture _61~~te _Q}!:B~~4 
'---")Ul ~ '\ ---C'" C +""-i... <I. W, \ <;. ~7--1>--
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lhlPU3LIC OJ VIZT-nA~l 
PHONG-DINH PROVINCE 

G I'i'Y DISTRICT 
THANH-AN VILLAGE 

EXTl\CT FRO~,1 THE FILE OF BIRTH 
filed on 01.20.1974 

, , ~ ... 

, , 

Birth Certificate nunber l 01 

Name of the child ; HUYNH-PHI-YEN 
Sex : Female 
Date of birth 01.19.74 
Place of birth THANH-Ml village (PHONG-DINH) 
Father's na;ne HUY;iH-HUU-BAU 
Mother's name : PHA;I-THI-NGA 
Marriaged or co~~on marriaged : ~~rriaged 
Name of person who files for the birth certificate: 

HUYNH-HUU-BAU 

EXTRACT MID COPFYRIGHT OF THE 
ORIGINAL COPPY FRDr,1 THE BIRTH 
FILE OF THA.1'fH-AI'i VILLAGE . 

.... 

Village Chief and Birth Officer 
BUI:...VAN-SET 

, ~,'';;'''''~ i'"'¥' •. ' 
\. ,.' t~' .' ,-

.. '(Signed and sealed on February l2~·1974). 

C~R.TIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR' 3 CO~ITPETENCE 

I, the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HDYNH, here by certi~J 
that the above i~ an accurate tra~91ation of the original 
birth certificate of HUYNH-FlII-YEN in Vietna119se and that I 
a~ compatant in both Eng1ioh and Vietnamese to render such 
translation. 

Translator's address: 422 N.5th W.K.ELSO 
WASHDmTcn 98626 

Telephone: (206) 425-5768. 

;"""\ 
; t\ 

Signiture:~ate: 04-Z1-!!J 

AJ.~1.c... S:~ JJ W~t":-"fY,-,~,7--fY 
Pk u-t-L. ~ ,,). -/-u ~.~ 
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R"::PUBLIC OF VIET-NAl.~ 
• PRUOS -TUY PROVINCE 

IDNC-~ DISTRICT 
PHU-TdY VILLAGE 

SXTP.A.C TOP T~ ~;1ARRIAGE FIr.::: 

; t' 
. '. 

. I . 

• f 

j . 

~, " . ". ); 

CERTIFICATE OF T!.ARRIAGE NU'ffiER : 21 

--_._----_._._----------
Husban1. 's na;:le 
Occupation 

: 

· · 
HUYNH -auu -BliU 
Service"'lan 
06. 18. 1941 Date of birth 

Birth place 
Previous residence 
Present residence 
Husban1's father's 
Husband's mother's 
VI ife' s name 
Occunation 
Date-of birth 
Birth place 

· · 
: 

VINH-PWJ village (HACH-GIA) 
VINH-PHU village (RACR-GIA) 
PHU -;.IT village 
HUYNH-BINH (dead) 
NGUYEN-THI-BAY (dead) 
PHA~~-THI-NGA 

na"l1e: 
na"lle: 

House wife 
07. 09. 1942 
BAY-XAO village, ~ff-XUYEN district 
SOC TRANG Province 

Previous residence : BAY-XAO village, ~rr-~JYEN district 
SOC-TRANG province. 

Present residence 
Wife's father's name 
Wife's mother's na"l1e 
Ma~riage date 

· .. PHU - I:ff village. 
PHA.;d-QUANG-l\1INH ( alive) . 
DIEP-~HI-DUNG (alive). 
August 03. 1963. ",-. I 

EXTRACT AND COPPYRIGHT FROM THE MARRIAGE FILE 
OF PHU-;',ff VILLAGE IN 1963. 

Village Chief and Birth Officer 
and Fin~1cial Officer 

~gO-TICH-THOl~ 

(Signed and sealed at PHU-wIT village 
on August 03. 1963). 

Certify the abov:; s igni tures of the PHU -:.IY village 
Administrative CO~"l1issioners. 

S • ..:J '"' D'''\'' t C' . f 19neu lor ISvrlC ~le 

by Assistant District Chief 

!tGUYEN - Pl1UOQ..-.§ON 
(Signed and sealed at LONG-LE District on Aug. 07.63). 

QERTI?ICATION OF TIW1S~ATOR_~.~L9.9~]'E'1'ENC:s 

It the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYNH, here by certifY 
that the ahove is an accurate translation of the origi.nal 
marrlage certificate of HUYNH-HUU-BAU in Vietnamese and that· 
I aT!l cOl'!lpetant in both Enslish and Vietnal'lcsc to ren~er such 
translation. 

Translator's address: 422 N.5th W. KELSO 
WASHINGTON 98625 

Tclcphon~: (205) 425-5768. 

Signtture:_~ate: __ OIJ,,-[&rtL ' 

f L I r I 
LlJ u~\~ 1 ,r ~ .S' '4-~ ~ 'f( I) i+~ ~~, 'l -) C"'-

~t\.~.~ ~ .L'-' U -:l-J~Y 
K0---o 
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ORDERLY DEtARTURE PROGRAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

DIOCESE OF 
CONFERENCE ODP IV' -O-=1~3~5:-':9~1-' ----­

(If known) 

" DATE FILED, ________ _ 

SECTION I: 
I a. filinl the Affidavit for the followina relative(.) .till in Vietna. to e~e to 
the United State. under the Orderly Departure 'roar .. (ODP): 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

" 
II 

I 

SECTION II: 
Your name HuyNH. HtJNti: Pw Alien Number (if appUeable) A1t11 & ~.&~O 
(and AI KIA) , 
Date of Birth lIZ. "II 161= .ex H Your u.s. l'mmi&ration Statu. 
Place of Birth ' (Cheek one): 
(Include Country) Jl.l.ubfl Irt./ - V'€TNAH () U.S. Citizen 
Current Addres. . . ., j M 'enanent Resident 

( ) Refugee 

Phone Number (home) 
(workf 

-- -~ . ( ) Asylee = ( ) Other (Plea.e explain) : _______ _ 

~-----------------Country of first a.ylwa ____ -+-...,....,--- Your orilinal ease number: 
Date you arrived in U.S. o~IIQ/f" 
Sodal Security Number' . . 
Ag~ncy through which you ca.e to the United States, _______________ _ 

1 have filed an 1-130 (I_ig/ant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
submitting this affidavit _V_Yes _No. If yes, date submitted: II-Q+- rl 
and date approved : __ 'u.I..::-_'L.:2~-_qL.:J"~ ______________ --______ _ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT 
ALIEN CARD (1-151. 1-551. GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVIT 
IS NOT VALID. . 

If you are filinl this affidavit for persons in Vietman who are eli&iblefor ODP as 
former U.S. employees, persons closely a.sociated with U.S. efforts pr~o" c~ 19.15; 
political prisoners; or Amerasians. please complete the information in/Sec~~~n._ pI 
and IV. ' ! • ...;; " \. 

-: 
SECTION III: \ ': " '.':- '''; " , . 
The follovlnl are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible~tCt~~~~~~ the 
U.S. as a former U.S. lovernment employee of dose associate to the U.S·.J/.pol;!tJ~a(· 
prisoner; Asian American. ·/'f.,:,.:;:" .. :.".,·· .. 
NAME OF PIINCIPAL APPLICANT DATE I RELATION (if any) ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

PLACE OF BIITH 
111'_' '_1.1 I .. ,:JU DUll 



e,e. t.& 

• 

NATIONAL OFFICE 
~STATES~ ...... ~= MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

1312 MASSAOtUSElTS AVENUE, N.W. • WASHINCTON. D.C.20oo5 

202/659-6625 Telex: 710 122 1164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fURM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam \-l U 'IN H 
Last 

Huu 
Middle 

P->AU 
Firsc 

Current Address --I-l ?"J/~f_A __ ~.uQ"----,L~S",1i..:..:R~£..::..If:;....r,,--.....loC,,,-)\;:.:..t{..t.-...I.T..I..IH~~~_V...:....L...li E"""'T.:.,.../{.r..l.!..JA..LH.l--__ 

D:lte of Binh Q £ l t q I ~ f Place of Birth Vi tiH I":>Htl - gAC.H 6ri A 

Names of Acccmpanying Relatives/Dependents 

PHAM, fI(xA TH i 
> 

l .. hJ '1HH) 'I (Ii Ptti 

Tlme Spent in a Re-eCucation Camp: Dates: Fran Q'l /1£/1=£ 
I I 

~s of Ftelatives/Acquaintances in the U.S. 

R.EI.ATIOOSHIP 

HU'ItlH t PHuc iju U , 

bhl'Ik'H , buc PH110( \j 1I '1NH, SON PH-j 

H U)'NH, \:\UN& eHi 
Fom tanpleted By: 

Hu'lNH , HUH',.. PH i 

Mdress 

REIATIQfSHIP 

S-YY\. 

If yeu are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the OOP criteria 
and ha'Je not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), yoo are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the u.s. who are eligible to petition for relatives in vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 ~ do so. 

usee Form 0 
(12/84) 
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R .. :::·U!3LIC OP '1l2T-NAl.i 
• PItTJOS-TUY PROVINCE 

TDnC-L2 DISTlICT 
fHU-rIIY VILLAGZ 

. I . 

CERTlPICAT2 OF ~.~ARRIAGE NU'f;32H : 21 

Hushan-:'I 's mrl~ 
Occnpation 
Data of birth 
Birth place 
Previous rC:J id(JllC~ 
Present rcsidence 
Husban1's fath~r's 
Husband's mother'3 
VI ife • s na'11e 
Occupation 
Date-of birth 
Birth place 

Pravious r9si1enc~ 

Pr3scnt residence 

. - -~.~ _._------ - -.-

:. HUYNH -rruU -B:~U 
Service'"1an ., , 

na'1le: 

06. lB. 191H 
VIr;lI-rnU village; (RACH-GlA) 
vnm--FHU villa~'! (RACH-GlA) 
FHU - ! ff vi' 1 a ~ C' 

HUYNH-nnnr {~ear'!} 
IlGUYEn-THI-BAY (dead.) 
PIIA:.1-THI-rlGA 
House Y/ife 
07. 09. 19

"
.2 

BAY-Xr\U village, ~'IY-XUYEN district 
SOCTRANG Province 
BAY -XAO villaGe. ft,IY -XUYl!:N diGtrict 
SOC-TRANG province. 

.; . Wife's father's name 
Wife's 'l1oth~r's na~9 

, .1. marriage date 
l, '. , 

fnU -r.fi village. . I 

PHA,W-QUANG-MINII (alive). 
DIEP-'l'HI-DUNG (alive). 
August 0). 196). ,.", ~'!r"'L ' : : .. 

1 ',. ,:'.," 

( " 
I 

------

EXTRACT AIm COPPY:UGHT FROM THE MARRIAGE FlJA: 
OP PHU ;'.IY -vILI.AG~ HT 1963. 

VillaglJ Chinf and Birth Officer 
an~ Financial Officer 

NGO-TICH-THOr.1 - - - -.------ ----. 
(3 iGned and sealed at PHU --MY village 
on AU~J3t OJ. 1963). 

~ I • . ~ t 

C ert ify the a hov: :; iBn i +;ures of th8 l'JiU-;.'iY village 
Administrative Commi3~t0ner3. 

5i.gn2(1 for Di"triC!t Chi".'!f 
by AS8istan~ District Chinf 

U,GUY 2Jl.:-X.H!LOQ. -3 O['~ 
(3 i[p'13d and seale'} at LONG-Li'.: D l:'1 trict on Aug. 07.6) 

9J?RrI?.r5:~JrrI5ilL.fJl .?I~f\ilS_L!\TO~,t;J, 99~,;r~JEns::.~ 
I, the 11l1(l:;r:-.;:i.GTInrl FUUG-HUU-HUYNH, here by certi.fy 

that the ahove l:~ an accurate trunslat ton of the original 
marr;.a;('-l c9rtific.ate of HUnm-HUU-BAU i.n Vi.etnamese and that' 
I am CO~p~t2~t in b0th ~n~lish an~ Vintna~ryse to ren1er su~h 
translation. 
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~epublic of Viet-nam 
Department of Justice 
.Iud ic iary 5 ervice cf 

South Viet-nam 
--0--

Year: 

Name of child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth: 
Father's name 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's name 
Occupation 
Residence 
Rank of wife 

I, DANG-HUU-THU, presiding 

Office of the clerk of the Ba-Xuyen 
Court of Conciliation. 
Extract of the original copy on the 
file of Vinh-Phu village Ba-Xuyen 
province. 

No: 

HUYHH-HUU-BAU 
M3.1e 
June 18. 1941 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
HUYNH-BINH 
Farmer 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
NGUYEN-THI-BAY 
Farmer 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
First rank wife 

Extract of the original 
judge of Ba-Xuyen court, certify 
by law the signature of Mr. 

copy. , 
Ba-Xuyen.' Date March 7. 1960 

LY - BINH-KIET. chief clerk of 
local court. 

Ba-Xuyen. Date March 7. 1960 
Presiding judge 

(Signed & Sealed) 

Chief clerk 
(Signed & Sealed) 

I. the undersigned fBUC-HUU-HUYNH, hereby certify that the above 15 
an accuratf; translat j on of the original c€::rtificat'3 of HUYNH-HUU-BAU 
in Vietnamese and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese 
to render such trapslation. 
Translater's address: 422 N. 5th 

STATE OF WASHINGTON, ( 

Counly of (! t;lttt.i) f SS. 

,r - , _ _ ,.T " n Q t.. ? t.. 

On this rl:JY per<;cnally appe3red before me 

:0 l;;e known 10 be the individual de:;crihed in and who executed the 
!il'itrullh'nt and acl:nowlcdgcd thaI I, L . d I within alld foregoing 

- , d d ' '- signe t Ie same as free and vohm!arj 
ill.:!.m ['I'd, for the \I~es and PlITpost's Iherein Il1t'ntioned. 

.19 f 3 

l ." . .. ,. \y', .. 
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REPtJ3LIC OF V!:!:T-t!J..:'1 
O::?AJT:l2nr OF JUSTICi:: 
JUDICIARY SERVIC~ OF 

SOUTH VIET-NAM _... ... ~-

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF BAXUYEN PROVINCE 
COURT OF CONCILIATION 

EXTRACT OF THE ORIcnTAL COPPY FrlO~1 THE 
MY -:mYEN VILLAG~ '5 DInTH FILE. BA-XUYEN 
PROVINCE (~OUT!i VIET-!IAI.1). 

Birth Certificate number, 211 
-_._-- - - --- --'--- - --_._--- _._---_._---- ---
Na:ne of the child 
Sex 
Birth date 
Birth plac'3 
.Father's n.:1me 
IOccupat ion 
Residence 

. Moth9r' s na:-!l8 
Occunatio:l 

" Residence 
Rank of wife 

: 

PHAM-THI-NGA 
Female 
JUJ.,Y 09.' 194~ 
MY-XUYEN village 
PHAM-QUAHG-MINH 
Farming / 
~IT-XUYEN Village 
DIEP-THI-DUNG 
Farming 
MY-XUYEN village 
First rank 

•• ' ... & 

, '.l '. ..... I 

..... .1, '~');!'~~:: .. ," 
" ... ~ \ -:~,", , .. 

.. 
(' .i 

EXTRACT AND COPFYRIGHT FROM THE 
ORIGINAL ONE 
Chief Clerk 

HUYNH-VAN-HIEU 
(Signed & Sealed) 

I. NGO-ANH-KIET Presidin~ Judge of the 
Conciliation of Ba-Xuyen Province. certLfy ry law the 
signiture of r.'r: HUYNH"-VAN-HIEU Chief 'Clerk of local 
Court. 

NGO-AHH-KI.2T 
(Sizned and. sealed at KHANH-HUNG Province 
on April 23. 1966). 

I, the undersignen PHUC-HUU-HUYNH. here by 
certify that the alJove is an accurate translation of t11'= 
ori.ginal bi.rth ·certificate of PHA;'!-THI-HGA i.n Vietnamese 
and that I a~ co~p3tent in both English and Vietna~e3e 
to render such tran31ation. 

Translator's address: '422 N.5th W. KELSO 
WASHINGTON 98626. 

Telr;phon~ : (206) h25-5768. 

Signiture --61h~te -O}t~.n:~4 
.-" .-' , ( 

'-1u)~\"\-r 1 ~~, ~ ~~ ~ ~; L.J r \ ~ L.-. j'llr--



O.PON .... " eI. Ie "'tlle. 
_ •.• _ 1- (GREFFE DU 

,10- ''' .. PHA,. "NAM-PH1N -:--.. _-. ~ .... -,--

<, .... 

" 

S.r~I(. A¥rIlelCII,. <"u Sud-Vlf/II" . , -.if • 

.. 

:< 

.. 

.. . . 

JAN TRtCH.LVC BO KHAJ .. SANH ~~~Il 
.A; __ ~:r:lt du reglat,. des act., d. nolssonc.el '1'!m B8Z1IlIn 

I . 

i ~~ ____ ·-tt. __ 

NAM UV 
. (Ann6e). 

Tell, hq due con nit. 
et de l'A •• t".,n 

N.m, nti • 

.\ 
• 

56 HI£U_12 ............... ,l_ 

(NAM. PHAN)"'·.: 
.ISud-Yiitno,!,) . .~. . 

(Acte No) 

< c· "..' 

.' Trlch y b~ c:hanh.~1:r ... ""'J':21#' 

(Pour .!drolt conforme) . 

• 

__ ~ __________ """"' __ --------. "_-n-.'-b------... ,·-----,..~·,..-' .. .".' , II l* c. T .. ali 
. 'l r oK $. 1 i 
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:tlirUJLIC CP ~!I2r-n'\:l 
fHOW}-D IUH PROV INCE 

G1'::'Y DI:;TRICT 
TH.\1!H-At! V1LLA02 

':::;;~T.1.\CT 7;1C,1 '1'!13 PILE OF BIRTH 
fil~ct on 01.20.1974 

,.' I • 'j I' 

~irth Certificat~ ~unh~r : 01 

Na'lle of the child HUYNII-PHI-yal 
Sex Fe~ale 
Date of birth 01.19.74 
Place of birth THANH-AIl villaee (PHOffG-DINH) 

": ". 

Father' s na:n,= lIUY~m-HUU -13AU 
r.1other t s name : PHA:1-TllI-iWi\ 
Marriag~d or cOTJ'lmr:'I11 marriag"!d : ;:Iarriaged 
Na~e of person whn files for the birth certificates 

. .. nUYmI-HUU-BAH 

,', 
,t ,... .. , , 

EXTRACT Arm COPFiRIGHT OF THE 
ORIGIrIAL COPPY FROT1 THE BIRTH 
FII:2 CF 'l'!I.\!HI -An VILLAGE • . • _, ", .. ~,,~~,,:~!t" 

II' ' 

".,1;",', t~VIJ , .. f.' . ! 

Vil1acp Chief an1 Dirth Officer' , 

BUI-VAf'!-SET 
..... ~ .. 

. H'i " • 

. (Signt1d and seal,=d on Februa'..~y 12.1974). 
" ,", 

" . ~ , . ,CSHTIFICATlon OF TjJANSLATOR t 3 COr~FETENCE 

, Il.: I, the under::; igned FHUC -HUU -BUYlTH, here by bertify 
that the above i",: ~n accurat'? tran:Jlation of th'? original 
birth c~rtificai:.e of HUYNH-rUI-YEn in Vletl13.'lIes~ and that I 
a':l1' c01'!1p~tent in both 2nglish- and vretna'll~:3t) to r'3nder such 

. translation. ' 

Tran:::latf)r' s ar.'c1ress: 11-22 n. 5th ~~. I~i!:LSO 
~'I A3Hliwrcn 93626 

rrelephon~: (206) 1~25-5768. 

'1 
I
, " 

\ !' ----Signttur~:_~'! %lL"\...~Date: __ O_Jl.-'!l ~ J~ 
-...---

-----

\ 

f 
\ 

I' 
I 
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DEPARTMENT OF IN'XERRIOR 
CAMP: ZONE SX THANH-LAM REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIE'r-NAM 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

Number: 155 1 G.R.T. 00177701022 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

Following the Letter N. 966-BCA/tt dated 
May 31, 1961 by Department of Interrior. 

names. 
Apply the Decision of release to the following 

Full name : HUYNH-HUU-BAU 
Nick name : 
Secret name : 
Date of birth 1941 
Place of birth: Vinh-phu, Phuoc-1ong, Rach-gia 

Registerred place for daily ration before captured 
13/SA Liberated Can-tho City. 

Be convicted: Republic of Viet-Nam Captain Distric 
Chief of Inte11egence of Phong-dinh City Subs ector. 

Captured date : Aug. 15, 1975. Sentenced 3 years 
in Reeducation Center. 

Follow the ••• number 
Increase the sentence 
Decrease the sentenae 
Return to reside at : 

••• dated ••• by ••• 
••• times, added up to ... 
••• times, down to ••••••• 
13/SA Liberated Can-tho City. 

Judgement on reeducation: 
Accepted reeducation, devoted to 1aborring, studying 

and fully following regu1ations,discip1ine. Yearly rated are 
average and better. 

Right fore finger print 
of HUYNH-HUU-BAU 

Full name of granted person 
(Signiture) 

HUYNH-HUU .. BAU 

September 06, 1981 
Deputy Manager 

(signiture) 
Captain NGUYEN-MANH-HOI 

File N. 5921 
Made at Military Justic Camp 
(finger print) 

I, the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYNH, here-by certjfy that the above is an accurate trans­
lation of the original certificate of release in Vietnamese and that I' m competent in 
both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 
Trans1ator!s address: 422 N.W. 5TH. AVE KELSO, WA. 98626. Temephone : (206) 425-5768. 

GU)1~~ 
Signiture :. • \. •• •••• Date • l C~ .1 ;Z ~ 1 Z G. • 
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DEPARTMENT OF IN'XERRIOR 
CAMP: ZONE SX THANH-LAM REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIE'r-NAM 

INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

Number: 155 1 G.R.T. 00177701022 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

Following the Letter N. 966-BCA/tt dated 
May 31, 1961 by Department of Interrior. 

names. 
Apply the Decision of release to the following 

Full name : HUYNH-HUU-BAU 
Nick name : 
Secret name : 
Date of birth 1941 
Place of birth: Vinh-phu, Phuoc-1ong, Rach-gia 

Registerred place for daily ration before captured 
13/SA Liberated Can-tho City. 

Be convicted: Republic of Viet-Nam Captain Distric 
Chief of Inte11egence of Phong-dinh City Subs ector. 

Captured date : Aug. 15, 1975. Sentenced 3 years 
in Reeducation Center. 

Follow the ••• number 
Increase the sentence 
Decrease the sentenae 
Return to reside at : 

••• dated ••• by ••• 
••• times, added up to ... 
••• times, down to ••••••• 
13/SA Liberated Can-tho City. 

Judgement on reeducation: 
Accepted reeducation, devoted to 1aborring, studying 

and fully following regu1ations,discip1ine. Yearly rated are 
average and better. 

Right fore finger print 
of HUYNH-HUU-BAU 

Full name of granted person 
(Signiture) 

HUYNH-HUU .. BAU 

September 06, 1981 
Deputy Manager 

(signiture) 
Captain NGUYEN-MANH-HOI 

File N. 5921 
Made at Military Justic Camp 
(finger print) 

I, the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYNH, here-by certjfy that the above is an accurate trans­
lation of the original certificate of release in Vietnamese and that I' m competent in 
both English and Vietnamese to render such translation. 
Trans1ator!s address: 422 N.W. 5TH. AVE KELSO, WA. 98626. Temephone : (206) 425-5768. 

GU)1~~ 
Signiture :. • \. •• •••• Date • l C~ .1 ;Z ~ 1 Z G. • 
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R .. :::·U!3LIC OP '1l2T-NAl.i 
• PItTJOS-TUY PROVINCE 

TDnC-L2 DISTlICT 
fHU-rIIY VILLAGZ 

. I . 

CERTlPICAT2 OF ~.~ARRIAGE NU'f;32H : 21 

Hushan-:'I 's mrl~ 
Occnpation 
Data of birth 
Birth place 
Previous rC:J id(JllC~ 
Present rcsidence 
Husban1's fath~r's 
Husband's mother'3 
VI ife • s na'11e 
Occupation 
Date-of birth 
Birth place 

Pravious r9si1enc~ 

Pr3scnt residence 

. - -~.~ _._------ - -.-

:. HUYNH -rruU -B:~U 
Service'"1an ., , 

na'1le: 

06. lB. 191H 
VIr;lI-rnU village; (RACH-GlA) 
vnm--FHU villa~'! (RACH-GlA) 
FHU - ! ff vi' 1 a ~ C' 

HUYNH-nnnr {~ear'!} 
IlGUYEn-THI-BAY (dead.) 
PIIA:.1-THI-rlGA 
House Y/ife 
07. 09. 19

"
.2 

BAY-Xr\U village, ~'IY-XUYEN district 
SOCTRANG Province 
BAY -XAO villaGe. ft,IY -XUYl!:N diGtrict 
SOC-TRANG province. 

.; . Wife's father's name 
Wife's 'l1oth~r's na~9 

, .1. marriage date 
l, '. , 

fnU -r.fi village. . I 

PHA,W-QUANG-MINII (alive). 
DIEP-'l'HI-DUNG (alive). 
August 0). 196). ,.", ~'!r"'L ' : : .. 

1 ',. ,:'.," 

( " 
I 

------

EXTRACT AIm COPPY:UGHT FROM THE MARRIAGE FlJA: 
OP PHU ;'.IY -vILI.AG~ HT 1963. 

VillaglJ Chinf and Birth Officer 
an~ Financial Officer 

NGO-TICH-THOr.1 - - - -.------ ----. 
(3 iGned and sealed at PHU --MY village 
on AU~J3t OJ. 1963). 

~ I • . ~ t 

C ert ify the a hov: :; iBn i +;ures of th8 l'JiU-;.'iY village 
Administrative Commi3~t0ner3. 

5i.gn2(1 for Di"triC!t Chi".'!f 
by AS8istan~ District Chinf 

U,GUY 2Jl.:-X.H!LOQ. -3 O['~ 
(3 i[p'13d and seale'} at LONG-Li'.: D l:'1 trict on Aug. 07.6) 

9J?RrI?.r5:~JrrI5ilL.fJl .?I~f\ilS_L!\TO~,t;J, 99~,;r~JEns::.~ 
I, the 11l1(l:;r:-.;:i.GTInrl FUUG-HUU-HUYNH, here by certi.fy 

that the ahove l:~ an accurate trunslat ton of the original 
marr;.a;('-l c9rtific.ate of HUnm-HUU-BAU i.n Vi.etnamese and that' 
I am CO~p~t2~t in b0th ~n~lish an~ Vintna~ryse to ren1er su~h 
translation. 
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REPU3LIC OF V!:::T-f!A"~ 
O~?.A~1T:12r:r OF JUSTICI:; 
JUDICIARY SERVIC2 OF 

OFFICE OF THE CLZRK OF Bi\XUYEN PROYINCE 
COURT OF CONC ILlATION 

SOUTH VIET-NAM 
--- - *-

.., .. _Ii "~'~!'~, .. ,"'< 

" .. ~ , ~ ... !!, 

. ;' (;/, ,;>r: 
. 

(" '.' 

" '" 

EXTRACT OF THE ORICTIIAL COPPY FrlO~1 THE 
MY-:mYEN VILLAGl.i:'S BIRTH FILE, BA-XUYEN 
PROVINCE (!}OUTiI YIET-~lA!.1). 

Birth Certificate number, 211 

Na~e of the child 
Sex 

PHAM-THI-NGA 
Female 

Birth date 
Birth place:! 
.Father's ndme 
iOccupat ion 
Residence 

. Mother's na:-!le 
Occupat 1.0:1 

.Residence 
Rank of wif2 

. l 

JULY 09.' 194~ 
MY-XUYEN village 
PHAM-QUANG-MINH 
Farming " 
MY-XUYEN Yillage 
DIEP-THI-DUNG 
Farming 
MY-XUYEN village 
First rank 

EXTRACT AND COPFYRIGHT FROM THE 
ORIGINAL ONE 
Chief Clerk 

HUYN:i-YAN-HIEU 

(Signed & Sealed) 

I. NGO-ANH-KIET Presidin~ Judge of the 
Conciliation of Ba-Xuyen Province. certlfy ty law the 
signiture of r.'r: HUYNH ... YAN-1USU Chief 'Clerk of local 
Court. 

NGO-ANH-KI.2T 

(S izned and sealed at KHANH-HUNG Province 
on April 2). 1965). 

'.' ..... ", I . 

If the unriersignen PHUC-WJU-HUYNH, here by 
certify that the ar,ove is an accurate translation of t~lr.; 
ori.gina 1 b irt?1 ·cert ifica te of PHA;'!-'rHI -HGA in Vietnamese 
and that ! a~ co~p3tent in both English and Vietna~e3e 
to render such translation. 

Translator's address: "422 N.5th W. KELSO 
WASHINGTON 98626. 

Telr;phon~ : (206) h25-5768. 

Signiture --61k~te -'>}i:.n~f(q 
".,.~"." . ( 

L-tLC~·V~4 '\ --I~ ~ ~~ i- (;}. G-l i \ S ~7'1lr--
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NAM UV 
. (Ann6e) . 
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Republic of Viet-nam 
Department of Justice 
.Judiciary Service of 

South Viet-nam 

Year: 

--0--

1941 

Name of child : 
Sex : 
Date 01' birth : 
Place of birth: 
Father's name: 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's name 
Occupation 
Residence 
Rank of wife 

. . 

I, DANG-HUU-THU, presiding 

Office of the clerk of the Ba-Xuyen 
Court of Conciliation. 
Extract of the original copy on the 
file of Vinh-Phu village Ba-Xuyen 
province. 

No: 

HUYHH-HUU-BAU 
Male 

104 ----

June 18, 1941 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
HUYNH-BINH 
Farmer 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
NGUYEN-THI-BAY 
Farmer 
Vinh-Phu (Rach Gia) 
First rank wife 

judge of Ba-Xuyen court, certify 
by law the signature of Mr. 

Extract of the original 
copy. 
Ba-Xuyen, Date March 7, 1960 

Chief clerk LY - BINH-KIET, chief clerk of 
local court. 

Ba-Xuyen, Date March 7, 1960 
Presid.ing judge 

(Signed & Sealed) 

(Signed & Sealed) 

------- ------------------------------------------------------~-

I. the undersigned PHUC-HUU-HUYNH, hereby certify that the above 15 
an accurate translation of the original certificat~ of HUYNH-HUU-BAU 
in Vietnamese and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese 
to render such translation. 
Translater's address: 422 N. 5th ~ 

,., " - ., - - lor A n R t:.? t.. 

STATE OF WA~I:-JJN~TON, l 
County of (! D Llt& ) J SS. 

On this day personally appeared before me 

~o ,r.e known fo be the individual de:;cribed in and who execuled lhe 
mstrullh'nt, and acknowledged that 1'-'- . d tt within and foregoing 

I · d d. -d r slgne le same as free and vol'lntar'j aC.m ll", lor fhe uses and purposes therein Illt'nlioned. ' 

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this :J..h'" day of ~lU [r • 19 f 3 

\. - ' --~'''~ft.~~)_ 
.. - .'\·(J.t",T)' l)u~li~'",a"d_ror ,I,,, State 0 1;·.ul,jlllt.'" 

.to ~.Ow~tc(a,ct ... r ' .. t) ly1C U.... v 

r(·ndmg at . ) 
t ..... ', .. w' ... {-y::: n, r; CtU.fC 

. ~ 
i , 
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HQI Dong ouan Trt 
Board of Directors 

ICHUe UlNH TliO 

NCUVtN TH! ~H 
NCUYtIii ouYt.lH ciAo 
NCUvEN VAN cO 
NCUVeN KUAN LAN 

~PlOWMAN 
TIIMlICIMOUNC 

TIIAN 'HI PHOONc 

Ban chfD H2nh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHlic MINH THCt 
Presodellt 

NGUYEN QuYt.IH ciAo 
1~t VICe-PresodeIIt 

TIIAN Kiu OUNC 

21'1(1 v1ce-Presodellt 

NCUVEN VAN co. 
~e!OIIV Cenerilll 

TRtN rH! PHuONc 
Oeourv 5«retOllV 

NCUyeN l"H!~H 
Tre~wrl!l' 

COVinDOan 
Advisory COmmittee 

...... , , ,.., / ,..,. 

HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 2220S'()63S 
TELEPHONE: 703·56()'OO58 

'I,.. 

MAU ~W XIW OIA-WRAP 
A ..... I .... 

HO% OIA-DIIK TU-MHAN CHIli-III VIII-lAM 
• 

-----0000000-----

1 ' 
Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 

vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tr~ td do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan-
tu gia' dinh. • 

, - \,. I 

'\.. li~i tlliet I tha keu gQi ~9ng B~ng hjdng ,-un~ ho.a~ dq-n<i 
cua Hoi bang ~cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd thanh ~i Vien. 
Ne~,quy v; nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhdng chi 
tiet sau d~y .: ' 

- "-Ho va Ten: . .-.f)ia chl.: 
HuyNH PHi _ _ J 

-Bien thoaI 
, . t.. I 

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: HuyNH- Hu'W d\au 
Lien he gia dinh v~i'tu nhan chfnh trl.: 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) . . . 
I I I ,I.., 1-' 

Xin quy vi cho biet quy v~ _ c~ the .... don~ goP .... baqg cach 
nao cho H<$i: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thai gio: / 
Ni~n lte~: ..... ---.. --V'...,&------
Bong gop ung ho: 

LEE Y. TEA 
4120 - 11TH AVE. NE NO. 306 

SEATTLE, WA 98105 

($l;.2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

, '{'~ ' ... 
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HOI DOno ouin TI1 
Board Of Directors 

KHUC~THC1 

.. ~N 1'H! HANH 
NCuV{N ouYNH CiAo 
NCIJVfN VAN GI6I 
NCI1VEH XUAN !.AN 
Hip lOWMAN 
mAN ~IM OIJNC 

fRAN TH! PHWNc 

Ban chlp Hanh T.LI. 
Executive Board 

ICHUc~THC1 
Pre5rdl!nt 

NGUYEN QuiNH CWl 
1UVIC.~ 

mANICNOUNC 
2nd vlc.Pre5rdl!nt 

NQJVEN VAN CO 
'SeCtet¥V Central 

mJN TH! PHuONc 
0i!0u[V SecretarY 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 
Treasurer 

C6v'nDoin 
AdVIsOrY committee 

".... , ... A' ...... 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703,56()"()()58 

'" A I "-
101 GIA-DIIIJI 'l'U-1IJIAII CIIIIII-'l'1I VlI'I-JIM 

-----0000000-----

I ' 
Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 

vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tr~ td do cho'tu-nhan chihh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan­
tu gia·di'"nh. 

• I_'&,.. I 

\.. li9i ~1J.iet, tha keu g9i G?ng B~ng hjonq .... un'!,. hO,a1.::. d9"z:t<i 
cu~ Ho~ bang :cachJ tham g~a t~ch c~c va trd teanh ~~ V~en. 
Neu,quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, xin cho biet nhdng chi 
tiet sau day : • 

-Bien thoai: rrs~ --, 

Ten tu nhan chj~nh tri: H U YN H- tid,! 
Lien he gia dinh vdi'tu nhan chfnh tr1: 

(Cha, Me, Va, Anh, Chi, Em, v. v.) . - . . 
t I 'l-J I - I 

Xin <j~y v~ _ cho bi~t q~y v~ _ cq, the ..... don'I goP .... baqg cach 
nao cho H9i: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Th6i gid: / 
Ni~n Item:~-------;(~----------­
Bong gop ung ho: 

, 1.-

($l;.2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gdi ve: 
...--- ----

" -'?\o , .. -~~, -~ 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET~NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 
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